February 19, 2010

Executive Director

Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

Post Office Box 615 PUBLIC SERVICE
Frankfort, KY 40602 COMMISSION

Re: Hickory Water District Rate Case No. 2009-00350

Dear Sirs:

Attached please find an original and 6 copies of Hickory Water District’'s
responses to the Commission Staff's Second Data Request dated January 29,
2010. Due to the voluminous nature of the general ledger provided in response
to Question 1, Hickory is hereby requesting a deviation from the requirement to
file 6 copies of that document. In lieu thereof, Hickory has instead filed two
copies - an original for the Commission’s main case file and a copy for the Staff's
team leader.

By separate letter, Hickory has informed the Commission of its intention to
place its proposed rates into effect when the suspension period ends on March 1,
2010. In addition, because of limited cash reserves, Hickory is implementing
temporary cost-saving measures until the Commission approves new rates in this
case. Hickory’s highest priority at this time is securing a rate increase that
allows us to successfully operate the system over the next three to five
years. Given these circumstances, we would like to emphasize the following
key points at this time:

Rate Design — Commission Staff's information request #7 related to revised
usage information suggests Staff may be considering a change to Hickory's rate
design. Because Hickory needs to implement the proposed rate increase on
March 1 to increase cash reserves, Hickory is concerned that any rate design
change might require the District to incur added costs to calculate refunds or
additional charges to certain customers. This is especially costly because
Hickory has no employees and depends upon contract operators for billing and
collection. We therefore respectfully request that, if at all possible, the current
rate design be maintained until Hickory’s next rate case.

Aging Water Mains — Hickory's transmission and distribution system dates back
to the 1960s, and it experiences high line loss due to its age and type of piping.
For example, reported line loss for 2007 was almost 20%, although it did improve
to approximately 15% in 2008. Because Hickory has no employees, any rate
increase will be used not only to replenish cash reserves but also to improve its




network. Hickory would like to begin a line replacement program, and although
such a program is not quantified in the rate application, Hickory respecitfully
requests that the Commission Staff take this need into consideration when
finalizing its Staff Report.

Meter Replacement Program — Commission regulations require testing of all
water meters at least every 10 years. Hickory needs additional funds to fully
comply with this requirement, and respectfully requests that the Commission
Staff take this need into consideration when finalizing its Staff Report.

Recordkeeping — Based upon past advice by PSC personnel, Hickory has
disposed of old records it thought were no longer needed. This has made it
difficult for Hickory to respond to certain information requests, such as response
#5 herein related to plant assets added as far back as 1994. Having said this,
we want to make every effort to provide the Commission the information needed
to process our rate application in a timely manner.

In summary, if it would help to finalize the processing of this rate application,
Hickory is amenable to face-to-face meetings with Commission Staff and the
Attorney General. If you need to contact me, | can be reached at (270) 856-
4300.

e

Sincerely,

e MV SN

Sam Davis, Chairman
Hickory Water District

Cc: Office of the Attorney General



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )
)SS
COUNTY OF GRAVES )

The undersigned,fff,ﬂ\m Df{‘u 1S, being duly sworn, deposes and states he is the
Chairman of the Hickory Water District, Applicant, in the above proceedings; that he has
read the foregoing responses and has noted the contents thereof; that the same is true
of his own knowledge, except as to matters which are there in stated on information or
belief, and as to those matters, he believes same to be true.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness the signature of the undersigned on this

Z-1k-\o

, Chairman
Hickory Water District

Y
Subscribed and sworn to before me by Sa.m-bau: S _, Chairman of the Hickory
Water District, on this [§*eh. , 2010.

My Commission Expires Segt |G, A0[0

/gam#./ﬁacva/

Notary Public
In and for said County and State







Hickory Water District Response to 2° PSC Data Request
Question 1. Provide a copy of the 2009 General Ledger
Answer: Due to the voluminous nature of this document and to save copying costs,

Hickory is requesting that the Commission allow it to file only an original of this
document for the Commission’s main case file, and a copy for the Staff's team leader.

Witness: Sam Davis



9:58 AM

02/02/10
Accrual Basis

Hickory Water District

General Ledger

As of December 31, 2009

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
131 - Cash- 72,488.85
131.1 - Cash on Hand- 226.05
Deposit 9/2/2009 / Kristie deposit...  131.2 - UPB-O... -176.05 50.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit 131.2 - UPB-O... -50.00 0.00
Total 131.1 - Cash on Hand- -226.05 0.00
131.2 - UPB-0&M 4,650.05
General Journal 1/17/2009 36 Record activity...  131.7 - UPB-Re... 130,000.00 134,650.05
General Journal 5/31/2009 34 Record expen... 101.9 - Meters ... -114,722.09 19,927.96
Deposit 5/31/2009 Deposit 439 - Adj. to Re... 3,424.48 23,352.44
General Journal 6/30/2009 37 To record O&... 636 - Contractu... -20,264.96 3,087.48
General Journal 6/30/2009 38 Record June b...  131.7 - UPB-Re... 31,000.00 34,087.48
General Journal 6/30/2009 40 675 - Miscellan... -106.48 33,981.00
Check 7/1/12009 12338 NANCY JONES 636 - Contractu... -1,184.45 32,796.55
Check 7/1/2009 12339 REX BECKHAM 636 - Contractu... -1,219.45 31,5677.10
Check 71112009 12340 DALE BURNETT MA... 636 + Contractu... -2,304.75 29,272.35
Check 7/1/2009 12342 NANCY JONES 675 - Miscellan... ~21.56 29,250.79
Check 7/1/2009 12343 JACK KANINBERG 636 - Contractu... -1,000.00 28,250.79
Check 7/14/2009 12345 SAM DAVIS 603 - Salaries &... -200.00 28,050.79
Check 7/14/2009 12346 KEVIN LEONARD 603 - Salaries &... -200.00 27,850.79
Check 7/14/2009 12347 BILL SEARS 603 - Salaries &... -200.00 27,650.79
Check 7/14/2009 12348 HUNTER, MARTIN, ... 631 - Contractu... -25.00 27,625.79
Check 7/14/2009 12349 ANITA GILBERT 632 - Confractu... -70.00 27,555.79
Check 711412009 12350 REED & COMPANY 632 - Contractu... -550.00 27,005.79
Check 7/14/2009 12351 WEST KY RECC 615 - Purchase... -2,844.63 24,161.16
Check 711412009 12352 JACKSON PURCHA... 615 - Purchase... -28.46 24,132.70
Check 7/14/2009 12353 KY STATE TREASU... 241 - Tax Colle... -347.12 23,785.58
Check 7/14/2008 12354 KY STATE TREASU... 241 - Tax Colle... -829.80 22,955.78
Check 7/14/2009 12355 MCCOY AND MCCOY 635 » Contractu... -49.00 22,906.78
Check 7/14/2008 12356 ATMOS ENERGY 675 - Miscellan... -42.97 22,863.81
Check 711412009 12357 MAYFIELD PLUMBIN... 620 - Materials ... -3.68 22,860.13
Check 7/14/2009 12358 CWI OF KENTUCKY 875 - Miscellan... -57.27 22,802.86
Check 7/14/2009 12359 HOWARD D HAPPY 620 - Materials ... -7.85 22,795.01
Check 7/114/2009 12360 CNA SURETY 659 - Insurance... -222.89 22,572.12
Check 7/114/2009 12361 TELEPHONE ANSW... 636 - Contractu... -105.70 22,466.42
Check 7/14/2009 12362 DALE BURNETT MA... 636 - Contractu... -1,940.00 20,526.42
Check 711412008 12363 MAYFIELD MESSEN... 660 - Advertisin... -317.48 20,208.94
Check 711412009 12365 HICKORY WATERD... 675 - Miscellan... -9.34 20,199.60
Check 7/14/2009 12366 CSS PIPE & METER ... 620 - Materlals ... -515.03 19,684.57
Check 7114/2009 12367 AT&T 675 - Miscellan... -150.49 19,534.08
Check 7114/2009 12344 KY DEPT OF REVE... 408.1 - Utility R... -501.30 19,032.78
Deposit 7/29/2009 Deposit 141 - Customer ... 39,125.87 58,158.65
Check 7/31/2008 12393 MAYFIELD ELECTRIL.. 634 - Contractu... -14,201.26 43,957.39
Check 7/31/2009 aw 675 - Miscellan... -2.46 43,954.93
Check 8/3/2009 12368 NANCY JONES 636 - Contractu... -1,187.00 42,767.93
Check 8/3/2009 12369 REX BECKHAM 636 - Contractu... -1,222.00 41,545.93
Check 8/3/2009 12370 DALE BURNETT MA... 636 - Contractu... -2,310.00 39,235.93
Check 8/3/2009 12371 REX BECKHAM 636 - Contractu... -250.00 38,985.93
Check 8/3/2009 12372 TELEPHONE ANSW... 636 - Contractu... -89.70 38,896.23
Check 8/3/2009 12375 ATMOS ENERGY 675 + Miscellan... -40.63 38,855.60
Check 8/7/2009 12373 SAM DAVIS 675 - Miscellan... -2.88 38,852.72
Check 8/7/2009 12374 CSS PIPE & METER ... 620 - Materials ... -1,509.13 37,343.59
Check 8/7/2009 12376 BRENNTAG MID-SO... 618 - Chemicals 612.42 36,731.17
Check 8/7/2009 12377 CONTINENTAL HYD... 620 - Materials ... -350.90 36,380.27
Check 8/7/2009 12378 MAYFIELD MESSEN... 660 - Advertisin... -385.95 35,994.32
Check 8/7/2009 12379 DALE BURNETT MA... 636 - Contractu... -5,170.00 30,824.32
Check 8/7/2009 12380 HICKORY WATERD... 675 - Miscellan... -8.81 30,815.51
Check 8/7/2009 12381 AT&T 675 - Miscellan... -294.55 30,520.96
Check 8/7/2009 12382 HUNTER, MARTIN, ... 636 - Contractu... -25.00 30,495.96
Check 8/7/2009 12383 MAYFIELD ELECTRI... -SPLIT- -1,476.46 29,019.50
Check 8/7/2009 12384 RICK'S ELECTRIC 636 - Contractu... -7,529.33 21,490.17
Check 8/7/2009 12385 UNITED SYSTEMS 636 - Contractu... -886.52 20,603.65
Check 8/7/2009 12386 MCCOY AND MCCOY 635 Contractu... -1,834.50 18,769.15
Check 8/7/2009 12387 SAM DAVIS 603 - Salaries &... -200.00 18,569.15
Check 8/7/2009 12388 KEVIN LEONARD 603 - Salaries &. -200.00 18,369.15
Check 8/7/2009 12389 BILL SEARS 603 - Salaries &... -200.00 18,169.15
Check 8/10/2009 aw 675 - Miscellan... -1.79 18,167.36
Check 8/12/2009 12390 GARY PATTERSON 636 - Contractu... -260.00 17,907.36
Deposit 8/13/2009 Deposit 141 - Customer ... 26,716.12 44,623.48
Deposit 8/13/2009 VOID; Deposit 141 - Customer ... 0.00 44,623.48
Check 8/17/2009 12391 KY STATE TREASU... 241 - Tax Colle... -250.19 44,373.29
Check 8/17/2009 12392 KY STATE TREASU... 241 - Tax Colle... -801.22 43,572.07
Check 8/17/2009 12394 MAYFIELD ELECTRIL... 610 - Purchase... -617.54 42,954.53
Check 8/17/2009 12396 RICK'S ELECTRIC 636 - Contractu... -1,611.07 41,343.46
Check 8/17/2009 12397 UNITED SYSTEMS 636 * Contractu... -47.50 41,295.96
Check 8/17/2009 12398 CWI OF KENTUCKY 636 * Contractu... -57.08 41,238.88
Check 8/17/2009 12399 REED & COMPANY VOID: 632 - Contractu... 0.00 41,238.88
Check 8/17/2009 12400 JACKSON PURCHA ... 615 - Purchase... -27.62 41,211.26
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Hickory Water District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2009

9:58 AM

02/02/10
Accrual Basis

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check 8/17/2009 12401 WEST KY RECC 615 - Purchase. .. -3,311.92 37,899.34
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 315.43 38,214.77
Check 9/3/2008 12402 NANCY JONES 636 - Contractu... -200.00 38,014.77
Check 9/3/2009 12403 REX BECKHAM 636 * Contractu... -200.00 37,814.77
Check 9/3/2009 12404 DALE BURNETT MA... 636 - Contractu... -200.00 37,614.77
Check 9/3/2009 12405 SAM DAVIS 675 - Miscellan... -26.19 37,588.58
Check 9/3/2009 12406 TELEPHONE ANSW... 636 - Contractu... -53.10 37,535.48
Check 9/3/2009 12407 DALE BURNETT MA... 636 - Contractu... -1,360.00 36,175.48
Check 9/3/2009 12408 HICKORY WATER D... 675 - Miscellan... -8.81 36,166.67
Check 9/3/2009 12409 MCCQOY AND MCCOY 635 - Contractu... -365.16 35,801.51
Check 9/3/2009 12410 HUNTER, MARTIN, ... 636 - Contractu... -25.00 35,776.51
Check 9/3/2009 12411 HICKORY WATER D... VOID: 675 - Miscellan... 0.00 35,776.51
Check 9/3/2008 12412 CWI OF KENTUCKY 636 - Contractu... -57.22 35,719.29
Check 9/3/2009 12413 BRENNTAG MID-SO... 618 - Chemicals -1,636.77 34,082.52
Check 9/3/2009 12414 MAYFIELD ELECTRI... 610 - Purchase... -1,499.81 32,582.71
Check 9/14/2009 12415 JACK KANINBERG 636 - Contractu... -500.00 32,082.71
Check 9/21/2009 aw KY STATE TREASU... 241 - Tax Colle... -766.49 31,316.22
Check 9/21/2009 AW KY STATE TREASU... 241 - Tax Colle... -274.06 31,042.16
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12530 AT&T 20000 - Accoun... -142.37 30,899.79
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12531 ATMOS ENERGY 20000 - Accoun... -39.48 30,860.33
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12532 BILL SEARS 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 30,660.33
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12533 BRENNTAG MID-SO... 20000 - Accoun... -2,309.95 28,350.38
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12534 CSS PIPE & METER ... 20000 - Accoun... -579.36 27,771.02
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12535 JACKSON PURCHA... 20000 - Accoun... -28.24 27,742.78
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12536 KEVIN LEONARD 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 27,542.78
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12537 MAYFIELD ELECTRI... 20000 - Accoun... -27,774.99 -232.21
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12538 MAYFIELD MESSEN... 20000 - Accoun... -327.85 -560.06
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12539 MCCQY AND MCCOY 20000 - Accoun... -373.00 -933.06
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12540 SAM DAVIS 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 -1,133.06
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2009 12541 WEST KY RECC 20000 - Accoun... -3,282.95 -4,416.01
Deposit 9/22/2009 VOID: Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 -4,416.01
Deposit 9/22/2009 VOID: Deposit 141 - Customer ... 0.00 -4,416.01
Deposit 9/22/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 27,901.02 23,485.01
Bill Pmt -Check 9/30/2009 12544 HICKORY WATER D... VOID: 20000 - Accoun. .. 0.00 23,485.01
Bill Pmt -Check 9/30/2009 12547 REED & COMPANY VOID: 20000 - Accoun... 0.00 23,485.01
Check 9/30/2009 aw 675 - Miscellan... -2.60 23,482.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/1/2009 12542 BRENNTAG MID-SO... 20000 - Accoun... -2,359.95 21,122.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/1/2009 12543 DALE BURNETT MA... 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 20,922.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/1/2009 12545 NANCY JONES VOID: 20000 - Accoun... 0.00 20,922.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/1/2009 12546 PEEL & HOLLAND 20000 - Accoun... -3,008.00 17,917.48
Bill Pmt -Check 10/1/2009 12548 REX BECKHAM 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 17,717.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/1/2009 12549 SAM DAVIS 20000 - Accoun.... -11.86 17,705.60
Bill Pmt -Check 10/1/2009 12550 HICKORY WATERD... 20000 - Accoun... -8.81 17,696.79
Bill Pmt -Check 10/1/2009 12551 REED & COMPANY 20000 - Accoun... -572.00 17,124.79
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2009 12552 NANCY JONES 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 16,924.79
Check 10/20/2009 aw KY STATE TREASU... 241 - Tax Colle... -270.34 16,654.45
Check 10/20/2009 aw KY DEPT OF REVE... 241 - Tax Colle... -788.24 15,866.21
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 28,152.55 44,018.76
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12553 ATMOS ENERGY 20000 - Accoun... -38.72 43,980.04
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12654 BRENNTAG MID-SO... 20000 - Accoun... -3,356.11 40,623.93
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12555 CSS PIPE & METER ... 20000 - Accoun... -476.98 40,146.95
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12556 CWI1 OF KENTUCKY 20000 - Accoun... -57.34 40,089.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12557 HICKORY WATER D... 20000 - Accoun... -6,666.68 33,422.93
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12558 JACKSON PURCHA... 20000 - Accoun... -28.94 33,393.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12559 MAYFIELD ELECTRI... 20000 - Accoun... -23,041.03 10,352.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12560 MCCOY AND MCCOY 20000 - Accoun... -253.00 10,099.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12561 REED & COMPANY 20000 - Accoun... -286.00 9,813.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12562 WEST KY RECC 20000 - Accoun... -3,139.11 6,674.85
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2009 12563 MAYFIELD ELECTRI... 20000 - Accoun... -1,644.65 5,030.20
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2009 12564 BILL SEARS 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 4,830.20
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2009 12565 HUNTER, MARTIN, ... 20000 - Accoun... -25.00 4,805.20
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2009 12566 KEVIN LEONARD 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 4,605.20
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2009 12567 SAM DAVIS 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 4,405.20
General Journal 10/31/2009 53 bank fee rever... 875 - Miscellan... 8.56 4,413.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2009 12568 ATMOS ENERGY VOID: 20000 - Accoun ... 0.00 4,413.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2009 12569 CWI OF KENTUCKY VOID: 20000 - Accour... 0.00 4,413.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/8/2009 12570 DALE BURNETT MA... VOID: 20000 - Accoun... 0.00 4,413.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2009 12571 MAYFIELD ELECTRI... VOID: 20000 - Accoun... 0.00 4,413.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2009 12572 NANCY JONES VOID: 20000 - Accoun... 0.00 4,413.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2009 12573 REX BECKHAM VOID: 20000 - Accoun... 0.00 4,413.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2009 12568 ATMOS ENERGY 20000 - Accoun... -68.33 4,345.43
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2009 12569 CWI OF KENTUCKY 20000 - Accoun... -57.34 4,288.09
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2008 12570 DALE BURNETT MA... 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 4,088.09
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2009 12571 MAYFIELD ELECTRL... 20000 - Accoun... -8.81 4,079.28
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2009 12572 NANCY JONES 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 3,879.28
Bill Pmt -Check 11/9/2009 12573 REX BECKHAM 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 3,679.28
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit 141 - Customer ... 27,523.77 31,203.05
Check 11/17/2009 aw HICKORY WATER D...  transfer to ma... 131.5 - UPB-De... 16,116.11 47,319.16
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Hickory Water District

9:58 AM

02/02/10 General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2009

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2009 12576 BILL SEARS 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 47,119.16
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2009 12577 BRENNTAG MID-SQ... 20000 - Accoun... -3,176.59 43,942.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2009 12578 DALE BURNETT MA... 20000 - Accoun... -3,840.00 40,102.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2008 12579 HICKORY WATERD... 20000 - Accoun... -3,333.34 36,769.23
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2009 12580 HUNTER, MARTIN, ... 20000 - Accoun... -25.00 36,744.23
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2009 12581 JACKSON PURCHA... 20000 - Accoun... -28.70 36,714.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2009 12582 KEVIN LEONARD 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 36,514.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2008 12583 MAYFIELD ELECTRI... 20000 - Accoun... -15,865.13 20,649.40
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2008 12584 MAYFIELD MESSEN... 20000 - Accoun... -655.70 19,893.70
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2009 12585 SAM DAVIS 20000 - Accoun... -227.48 19,766.22
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2009 12586 WEST KY RECC 20000 - Accoun... -3,168.99 16,597.23
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2009 12587 BRENNTAG MID-S0... 20000 - Accoun... -3,007.44 13,589.79
Bill Pmt -Check 11/18/2009 12574 KENTUCKY INFRAS... 20000 - Accoun... -16,116.11 -2,526.32
Bill Pmt -Check 11/18/2009 12575 MAYFIELD ELECTRI... 20000 - Accoun... -1,616.32 -4,142.64
Check 11/18/2009 1966 HICKORY WATER D... 131.7 - UPB-Re... 7,000.00 2,857.36
Check 11/20/2009 aw KY DEPT OF REVE... 241 - Tax Colle... -271.35 2,586.01
Check 11/20/2009 aw KY STATE TREASU... 241 - Tax Colle... -771.57 1,814.44
Deposit 11/24/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 96,699.44 98,513.88
Deposit 11/30/2009 Deposit 415 - Merchand... 667.20 99,181.08
Bilt Pmt -Check 12/10/2009 12588 AT&T 20000 - Accoun... -85.05 99,086.03
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2009 12589 ATMOS ENERGY 20000 - Accoun... -82.09 99,013.94
Bilt Pmt -Check 12/10/2009 12590 DALE BURNETT MA... 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 98,813.94
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2009 12591 MAYFIELD ELECTRI... 20000 - Accoun... -8.81 98,805.13
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2009 12592 NANCY JONES 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 98,605.13
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2009 12593 REX BECKHAM 20000 - Accoun... -200.00 98,405.13
Deposit 12/17/2009 Deposit 141 - Customer ... 27,082.97 125,488.10
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2009 12594 AT&T 20000 - Accoun... -70.56 125,417 .54
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2009 12595 BRENNTAG MID-S0... 20000 - Accoun... -6,784.13 118,633.41
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2009 12596 CW! OF KENTUCKY 20000 - Accoun... -57.73 118,575.68
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2009 12597 G & C SUPPLY CO, I... 20000 - Accoun... -670.11 117,905.57
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2009 12598 HUNTER, MARTIN, ... 20000 - Accoun... -25.00 117,880.57
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2009 12599 JACKSON PURCHA... 20000 - Accoun... -30.03 117,850.54
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2009 12600 MAYFIELD ELECTRL.. VOID: 20000 - Accoun... 0.00 117,850.54
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2009 12601 MCCOY AND MCCOY 20000 - Accoun... -364.50 117,486.04
